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Sec. 7. Application, other laws. As far as possible,
all provisions of sections 326.24 to 326.32 shall apply to tem-
porary Class B license classifications. No such license shall re-
main in effect beyond December 31, 1955.

Approved April 10, 1953.

CHAPTER 299—S. F. No. 1021

An act relating to charges made by sheriffs and counties
for boarding, 'maintaining and providing jail facilities for
other than county prisoners; amending Minnesota Statutes
1949, Section 6^1.13, as amended,
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 641.13, as
amended by Laws 1951, Chapter 319, Section 1, is amended to
read:

641.13 Charges, prisoners from other counties. When
any prisoner is ordered confined in any county other than that
in which his offense was committed, the sheriff of such other
county shall keep him at the expense of the county sending
him, and the sheriff of such other county shall collect from the
county sending him, for his board $2 for each day, or fractional
day, and, in addition thereto, the county board of such other
county shall collect from the county sending such prisoners,
such sums as shall have been necessarily expended for clothing,
bedding, and medical aid for such prisoners. In addition thereto
the county board of such other county may collect from the
county sending such prisoners such sum as the county board
may determine but not to exceed $1 per day for other expenses
incurred by such other county in providing jail facilities for
such prisoners. The county board of the county from which
such prisoners are sent, at its first session after their com-
mitment, shall authorize- the county auditor to issue to the
sheriff of the county where they are committed orders upon
the county treasurer for the maintenance of such prisoners
while they remain in such jail.

Sec. 2. Any charges heretofore made pursuant to the
provisions of section 64.1.13 are hereby legalized and validated
as against the objection that the charges so made exceeded the
Maximum charges permitted therein.

Approved April 10, 1953.


